## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		07/01/2010	Association: UNITED STATES

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Guideline, Inc. f/k/a FIND/SVP, Inc.	
Street Address:	90 Canal Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

Name:	TTech Acquisition Corp. n/k/a Guideline, Inc.	
Street Address:	90 Canal Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

Name:	Guideline Research Corp. n/k/a Guideline, Inc.	
Street Address:	90 Canal Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2996918	ASK THE BUSINESS SPECIALIST	
Registration Number:	2931076	EXECUTIVE LIFELINE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004245 FRAME: 0573

900167371

Registration Number:	982082	FIND
Registration Number:	1204459	FIND
Registration Number:	1776731	FIND
Registration Number:	1039661	FINDOUT
Registration Number:	2032606	FINDOUT
Registration Number:	1482674	GUIDELINE
Registration Number:	2467326	I
Registration Number:	2696289	INTOTA
Registration Number:	1768854	JUST WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW
Registration Number:	2473053	LIVE ANSWER DESK
Registration Number:	1054826	
Registration Number:	2854508	PROFIT FROM OUR KNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	1490464	TABLINE
Registration Number:	1642386	TELTECH
Registration Number:	2169831	TELTECHTHE KNOWLEDGE-MANAGEMENT COMPANY
Registration Number:	1504257	TOPLINE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	451983-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	07/20/2010

#### Total Attachments: 5

source=7-20-10 BOA-Guideline-TM#page1.tif

source=7-20-10 BOA-Guideline-TM#page2.tif

source=7-20-10 BOA-Guideline-TM#page3.tif

source=7-20-10 BOA-Guideline-TM#page4.tif

source=7-20-10 BOA-Guideline-TM#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004245 FRAME: 0574

### **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK INTEREST**

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK INTEREST is executed as of July 1, 2010 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor in interest by merger to Fleet National Bank (the "Bank") with reference to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest In Trademarks, dated as of April 1, 2005 (the "Security Agreement") between the Bank and FIND/SVP, INC., TTECH ACQUISITION CORP., and GUIDELINE RESEARCH CORP. (collectively, the "Company").

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company granted a security interest in certain trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks"). The Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 8, 2005 at Reel/Frame 3062/0320, consisting of six (6) pages, including coversheet.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- (a) terminates the Security Agreement;
- ((b) releases the liens and security interests granted to it in and on the Trademarks referred to in the Security Agreement and acknowledges, agrees and confirms that it has no right, title or interest in or to (or security interest in) the Trademarks; and
- (c) to the extent the Bank shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the Trademarks, transfers to the Company all of such right, title and interest, without any representation, warranty, undertaking, or recourse.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N. A.

Name: James B. Meur

Title: Sr. Vice President

1

# Exhibit A

Registration No.	Registration Date	Trademark or Service Mark	
2996918	09/20/2005	ASK THE BUSINESS SPECIALIST	
2931076	03/08/2005	EXECUTIVE LIFELINE	
982082	04/09/1974	FIND	
1204459	08/10/1982	FIND	
1776731	06/15/1993	FIND	
1039661	05/18/1976	FINDOUT	
2032606	01/21/1997	FINDOUT	
1482674	03/29/1988	GUIDELINE	
2467326	07/10/2001	I (and design)	
2696289	03/11/2003	INTOTA	
1768854	05/14/1993	JUST WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW	
None	n/a	KNOWLEDGE SERVICES, INC.	
2473053	07/31/2001	LIVE ANSWER DESK (and design)	
1054826	12/21/1976	Miscellaneous Design	
2854508	06/15/2004	PROFIT FROM OUR KNOWLEDGE	
1490464	05/31/1988	TABLINE	
1642386	04/23/1991	TELTECH	
2169831	06/30/1998	TELTECHTHE KNOWLEDGE- MANAGEMENT COMPANY	
None	n/a	THE KNOWLEDGE SERVICES COMPANY (and design)	

Registration No.	Registration Date	Trademark or Service Mark
1504257	09/13/1988	TOPLINE
None	n/a	YOUR KNOWLEDGE SERVICES COMPANY (and design)

**RECORDED: 07/20/2010**